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Wednesday   08:00 pm Lanes 11 - 40Arapahoe Bowling Center
Standings posted weekly at both arapahoebowl.com/leagues and

leaguesecretary.com

USBC Certification: 716635   Lane Certification: 4653
President: Tim Tripp is on Lane 29 (661)993-7960

Vice President: Ricky Garris (303)210-5891
Secretary: Dennis Minardi is on Lane 12 (303)918-5888    Treasurer: Stephanie Kaufmann is on Lane 25 (720)334-2238

Sergeant at Arms: Bobbi Lawson is on Lane 26 (303)358-1154

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points Team Scratch High High

Place # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins Game Sers
NFC - East

1 5 Vikings 622½ 377½ 842 84267 1026 3581
2 1 Bears 580 420 838 80275 968 3661
3 3 Packers 548½ 451½ 829 82994 993 3570
4 4 Panthers 499½ 500½ 820 82365 1000 3588
5 2 Lions 479 521 823 82067 970 3585

NFC - North

1 8 Eagles 606½ 393½ 830 83951 949 3533
2 9 Falcons 472½ 527½ 813 81409 948 3581
3 6 Commanders 455½ 544½ 833 80972 969 3609
4 7 Cowboys 378½ 621½ 797 79370 984 3478
5 10 Giants 358½ 641½ 799 79396 924 3405

NFC - West

1 15 Seahawks 573½ 426½ 852 85029 973 3571
2 13 Rams 551½ 448½ 848 84777 1003 3580
3 12 Cardinals 533½ 466½ 841 84011 1001 3560
4 11 49ers 456 544 827 82777 958 3593
5 14 Saints 427 573 811 80959 976 3544

AFC - East

1 18 Colts 594 406 838 83960 967 3615
2 19 Ravens 482½ 517½ 832 83152 944 3552
3 20 Steelers 452½ 547½ 797 82532 985 3626
4 17 Browns 417½ 582½ 781 80709 927 3417
5 16 Bengals 411 589 818 81605 944 3513

AFC - North

1 21 Bills 655 345 852 85018 1008 3720
2 25 Bucs 578 422 833 83454 969 3666
3 22 Dolphins 511½ 488½ 827 79420 952 3627
4 23 Texans 493 507 812 81390 955 3453
5 24 Patriots 434 566 821 81658 968 3518

AFC - West

1 26 Broncos 518½ 481½ 829 83063 948 3517
2 27 Chargers 507½ 492½ 828 82416 963 3570
3 29 Jaguars 478½ 521½ 826 82877 1009 3549
4 30 Raiders 477 523 811 81052 913 3424
5 28 Chiefs 422 578 814 78024 964 3476
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Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON
11-12 Rams 883 862 859 844 3448 17 <---> Commanders 859 884 932 843 3518 23
13-14 Dolphins 794 919 864 899 3476 29 <---> Jaguars 868 831 831 880 3410 11
15-16 Ravens 800 850 876 862 3388 36 <---> Bears 0 0 0 0 0 0
17-18 Patriots 945 913 808 765 3431 17 <---> Broncos 886 823 862 924 3495 23
19-20 Steelers 769 779 878 887 3313 12½ <---> Lions 819 831 853 887 3390 27½
21-22 Raiders 817 769 684 779 3049 8 <---> Texans 813 818 781 934 3346 32
23-24 Packers 817 911 823 835 3386 25½ <---> Bengals 908 894 800 783 3385 14½
25-26 Chargers 788 740 732 785 3045 4 <---> Bucs 916 818 878 837 3449 36
27-28 Chiefs 904 858 889 792 3443 20 <---> Bills 829 852 858 936 3475 20
29-30 Panthers 850 942 824 844 3460 35½ <---> Browns 739 919 716 764 3138 4½
31-32 Seahawks 833 914 820 904 3471 25½ <---> Eagles 930 909 784 771 3394 14½
33-34 Cardinals 786 897 841 762 3286 28 <---> Giants 734 791 871 785 3181 12
35-36 Colts 876 959 865 718 3418 24 <---> Vikings 830 823 927 794 3374 16
37-38 Saints 791 888 862 826 3367 30 <---> Cowboys 693 871 813 795 3172 10
39-40 49ers 835 814 805 815 3269 14 <---> Falcons 836 782 882 776 3276 26

Lane Assignments
11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40

Wk26  02/25   7- 13  14-  8  12-  6  11- 10  18-  4  23- 29  22- 28  20-  1  19-  5  21- 27   2- 16  15-  9  25- 26  30- 24   3- 17
Wk27  03/04  16- 17  18- 19  27- 26  23- 24  22- 21  10- 15  14- 13   5- 20  11- 12  25- 30   8-  9  29- 28   4-  3   1-  2   7-  6

Individual High Averages
Men 246.03 Billy Gensch 232.72 Mike Mounts 230.10 Chris Lawson 229.78 James Polk
Women 216.83 Angela Dato 209.93 Brenna Tripp 207.29 Isabel Ping 199.55 Cristina Gunnett

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

3720 Bills 1026 Vikings
3666 Bucs 1009 Jaguars
3661 Bears 1003 Rams

The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Scratch Series Scratch Game
Men 1072 Erick Villagomez 300 Tim Tripp

1041 Steve Fabrizio 300 Greg Davies
1040 Chris Lawson 300 Matt Murrow

300 Jim Nelson
300 Dan Streeter
300 Jeffrie Delaney
300 Mike Mounts
300 James Polk
300 Jeff Montgomery
300 Tyler Seeley
300 Evan Kurtz
300 Ron Owings
300 Jeff Pelletier
300 Gaius Tipton
300 Gabriel Melendez

Women 989 Brenna Tripp 279 Isabel Ping
962 Deidre Kisner 258 Christina Marshall
880 Cristina Gunnett 257 Bobbi Lawson
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

959 Colts 3518 Commanders
945 Patriots 3495 Broncos
942 Panthers 3476 Dolphins

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 300 Dan Streeter 1038 Chris Lawson

300 Jeff Montgomery 1038 Billy Gensch
300 Scot Sturgis 1030 Jeff Montgomery

Women 245 Brenna Tripp 882 Brenna Tripp
236 Stacy Roberts 842 Tamica Robnett
236 Kim Karam 836 Isabel Ping

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 300 - 192=108 Scot Sturgis 988 - 812=176 Rob Muren
300 - 211=89 Dan Streeter 968 - 820=148 Travis Johnson
300 - 222=78 Jeff Montgomery 975 - 828=147 Brian Garofano

Women 236 - 171=65 Stacy Roberts 769 - 684=85 Stacy Roberts
236 - 196=40 Kim Karam 812 - 756=56 Bobbi Lawson
245 - 209=36 Brenna Tripp 842 - 788=54 Tamica Robnett

Team Rosters
Points High High Last Wk

Name Avg Pins  Gms Won Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Won
1 - Bears   Avg=838
Nara Shagdar 190 17492 92 54.5 248 830 0
Bobbi Lawson 190 16735 88 38.5 257 830 211 188 198 215 812
Steve Fabrizio 228 22836 100 85.0 287 1041 227 257 235 226 945
Chris Lawson 230 22090 96 79.0 290 1040 267 267 258 246 1038

2 - Lions   Avg=823
Josh Berrelez 198 19022 96 59.0 258 985 174 154 184 213 725 2.0
Don Patterson 199 10368 52 34.0 279 951 0
Bill Peters 207 20775 100 52.5 268 926 188 223 268 224 903 2.0
James Ceci 219 21110 96 60.5 289 994 233 257 199 213 902 3.0

3 - Packers   Avg=829
Jarod Garris 191 16078 84 50.5 246 816 187 243 203 183 816 2.0
David Kling 209 20113 96 69.0 297 965 222 268 184 196 870 4.0
Brian Fancher 210 19326 92 52.5 278 917 209 214 202 191 816 0.5
Daymon Johnson 219 20841 95 70.0 279 979 199 186 234 265 884 2.0

4 - Panthers   Avg=820
Mike Vasquez 190 18335 96 60.0 245 855 194 190 169 205 758 3.0
Travis Johnson 206 18203 88 56.5 288 968 214 278 218 258 968 4.0
Mike Lujan 211 18595 88 57.0 278 936 225 259 244 165 893 4.0
Jeffrie Delaney 213 17973 84 52.5 300 983 217 215 193 216 841 4.5
Kevin Hartman 215 7762 36 23.5 261 963 0

5 - Vikings   Avg=842
Bob Tomlinson 193 17800 92 66.5 257 896 184 160 219 194 757 1.0
Chris Baetz 206 20643 100 70.0 268 966 193 231 173 163 760 2.0
Colby Chute 221 21265 96 74.5 290 970 244 186 256 245 931 4.0
John Christie 222 22278 100 66.0 298 996 209 246 279 192 926 3.0

6 - Commanders   Avg=833
Dale Frank 197 19150 97 59.0 267 898 213 196 237 191 837 4.0
Gabriel Melendez 201 15296 76 48.5 300 964 156 215 214 179 764 1.0
Eric Biggs 212 21278 100 57.5 288 940 245 241 246 195 927 4.0
Jared Trombatore 223 8924 40 29.5 279 990 245 232 235 278 990
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Points High High Last Wk
Name Avg Pins  Gms Won Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Won
7 - Cowboys   Avg=797
Tim Brown 189 17404 92 55.0 258 844 188 159 192 213 752 4.0
James Spreng 198 19878 100 58.5 290 962 173 191 199 173 736
Sumukha Prasanna 199 18348 92 43.0 267 917 182 267 198 202 849 4.0
Nick Eden 211 17738 84 47.5 299 1016 150 254 224 207 835 2.0

8 - Eagles   Avg=830
Cameron Sedillos 204 20415 100 95.0 279 986 210 191 183 191 775 4.5
Justin Sanchez bk205 1755 8 4.0 258 951 0
Donnie Voshell 207 16162 78 61.5 259 879 247 247 176 176 846 1.0
Zach Garcia 214 18860 88 48.0 299 986 0
Tyler Seeley 215 21558 100 59.5 300 973 226 231 213 205 875 1.0

9 - Falcons   Avg=813
Christina Marshall 191 17618 92 56.0 258 871 150 202 193 150 695 1.0
Jeremiah McQueen 201 17699 88 51.0 266 924 196 213 257 203 869 5.0
Steve Massey 208 20182 97 66.0 279 991 244 184 218 217 863 4.0
Mike Chavez 213 20537 96 53.0 279 1031 246 183 214 206 849 2.0

10 - Giants   Avg=799
Carter Skau 188 18823 100 59.0 261 873 177 178 180 189 724
Donald Galvin 202 2426 12 8.0 248 876 0
Corey Sandberg 204 12890 63 37.0 279 924 188 213 201 247 849 1.0
Zach Belter 205 19683 96 49.0 279 952 189 164 279 207 839 1.0
Dallas Sandberg 207 6652 32 19.5 254 925 0

11 - 49ers   Avg=827
Deidre Kisner 191 19191 100 67.0 268 962 214 185 204 201 804 4.0
JC Martinez 200 17664 88 53.0 266 905 177 176 245 189 787
Angela Dato 216 20816 96 56.5 300 989 231 206 187 203 827 1.0
Richard Vitko 220 20313 92 69.0 286 1012 213 247 169 222 851 3.0

12 - Cardinals   Avg=841
Angie Smith 173 16165 93 33.0 233 789 156 191 142 150 639 1.0
Michael Smith 221 22125 100 69.0 279 950 211 241 247 184 883 4.0
Adam Miller 221 15942 72 57.5 279 1024 203 249 236 212 900 5.0
Erick Villagomez 226 19970 88 66.0 300 1072 a216 a216 a216 a216 864

13 - Rams   Avg=848
Dennis Minardi 182 16055 88 37.5 257 827 188 200 211 138 737 1.0
Judah Kraemer 204 19605 96 64.0 278 998 207 222 179 191 799 4.0
Jerry Keily 216 19046 88 59.0 277 995 221 204 213 236 874 1.0
Billy Gensch 246 24603 100 95.0 289 1105 267 236 256 279 1038 5.0

14 - Saints   Avg=811
Dylan Hewitt 192 19233 100 66.0 266 904 179 181 188 202 750 1.0
Shawn Smith 198 19098 96 56.5 277 918 180 225 225 181 811 1.0
Butch Baessler 208 18304 88 55.5 258 925 220 256 235 205 916 5.0
David Ramsey 213 20476 96 52.5 289 994 212 226 214 238 890 3.0

15 - Seahawks   Avg=852
Ashley Arnson 170 17064 100 32.5 226 760 150 173 183 180 686 0.5
Jeff Montgomery 224 15284 68 57.0 300 1030 279 235 216 300 1030 4.0
Greg Davies 226 22663 100 85.5 300 1022 179 227 207 185 798
Mike Mounts 232 23272 100 78.5 300 1062 225 279 214 239 957 4.0

16 - Bengals   Avg=818
Gantulga Sumiya 200 16881 84 55.0 290 950 0
Robert McCoy 201 15304 76 42.5 278 913 200 222 180 221 823 1.0
Lonnie Boss 207 19895 96 52.0 280 964 247 226 202 210 885 4.5
Dave Ehrler 210 19326 92 44.5 279 958 225 234 236 159 854 3.0
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Points High High Last Wk
Name Avg Pins  Gms Won Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Won
17 - Browns   Avg=781
Gary Cook 181 13083 72 38.5 232 797 165 200 180 181 726 2.0
Scot Sturgis 193 4642 24 11.5 300 804 171 300 173 157 801 1.0
Tim Cover 200 13647 68 43.5 270 903 0
Rick Behil 207 8285 40 22.0 268 944 186 211 190 215 802 1.0
Lance Dreiling 211 18612 88 52.5 267 957 217 208 173 211 809 0.5
Terry Foxworthy 215 14624 68 40.0 289 936 0

18 - Colts   Avg=838
Frank Kebis 202 20225 100 85.0 268 916 194 234 259 155 842 4.0
Steve Sutterlin 207 20727 100 69.5 279 916 279 225 243 131 878 3.0
Brandon Wallace 213 21313 100 66.0 279 939 190 276 172 170 808 1.0
Brad Slichko 216 21695 100 57.5 279 971 213 224 191 262 890 2.0

19 - Ravens   Avg=832
Sharon Coleman 175 14559 83 35.0 226 781 161 183 194 191 729 4.0
Isabel Ping 207 16998 82 40.0 279 922 214 219 190 213 836 4.0
Dante Lundy 224 20411 91 72.5 279 1010 0
Jeff Pelletier 226 19925 88 61.0 300 986 203 202 234 232 871 3.0

20 - Steelers   Avg=797
Jonatan Cifuentes 188 18857 100 52.5 256 873 166 177 199 192 734
Stephanie Kaufmann 198 10503 53 26.0 247 864 169 159 204 200 732 3.0
Jared(L) Kaufmann(L) 205 19745 96 58.0 288 948 175 233 223 228 859 2.0
Rob Muren 206 11368 55 26.0 278 988 259 210 252 267 988 3.0
James Polk 229 22059 96 79.5 300 1028 0

21 - Bills   Avg=852
Taryn Tripp 188 15804 84 40.5 247 837 a178 a178 a178 a178 712
Brenna Tripp 209 19314 92 72.5 290 989 201 237 199 245 882 5.0
Tim Tripp 227 20949 92 69.5 300 1006 214 193 259 289 955 3.0
Ron Owings 228 21974 96 87.0 300 1060 236 244 222 224 926 1.0

22 - Dolphins   Avg=827
Steve Bender 201 18535 92 59.0 268 910 194 235 191 245 865 4.0
Josh Hernandez 202 20269 100 48.5 278 876 199 211 234 195 839 1.0
Jim Nelson 210 17723 84 60.0 300 1007 206 259 247 223 935 3.0
Jesse Lopez 214 16277 76 48.0 276 1028 0

23 - Texans   Avg=812
Mark Williams 195 18017 92 58.0 290 976 162 180 181 224 747 5.0
Aaron Cottrell 200 18467 92 49.0 258 910 211 245 194 258 908 4.0
Michael Sprague 202 14567 72 50.0 268 955 225 146 191 206 768 3.0
Nick Smith 215 21506 100 60.0 258 948 215 247 215 246 923 3.0

24 - Patriots   Avg=821
Denric Hiatt 191 18336 96 58.0 279 882 223 215 214 180 832 5.0
Anthony Andreozzi 197 15831 80 44.5 277 941 244 182 177 154 757 1.0
Evan Barthels 211 20297 96 57.5 289 936 222 278 180 195 875 1.0
Matt Murrow 222 17764 80 56.0 300 990 256 238 237 236 967 4.0

25 - Bucs   Avg=833
Lynn Lazar 204 20462 100 82.5 285 958 249 226 206 162 843 4.0
Brian Davis 204 18833 92 50.5 268 983 257 190 216 248 911 5.0
Ray Nash 209 20957 100 69.5 278 955 217 167 226 224 834 4.0
Dave Newsom 216 21631 100 61.5 270 944 193 235 230 203 861 3.0

26 - Broncos   Avg=829
Mary Garcia 180 18022 100 43.5 237 819 193 149 168 165 675
Dan Streeter 213 16207 76 53.5 300 966 211 206 300 246 963 4.0
Felix Garcia 214 21401 100 59.0 278 965 267 257 193 246 963 4.0
Nick Hays 222 21339 96 78.0 289 998 215 211 201 267 894 1.0
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Points High High Last Wk
Name Avg Pins  Gms Won Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Won
27 - Chargers   Avg=828
Mike Kelley 187 18735 100 62.0 255 836 149 146 165 184 644
Cristina Gunnett 199 11973 60 34.0 247 880 234 192 170 192 788 1.0
Marc Scherlis 220 9716 44 33.0 300 1071 0
Jacob Jackson 222 22233 100 68.5 288 1004 226 199 184 223 832 2.0

28 - Chiefs   Avg=814
Ted Vargas 191 19143 100 45.0 275 914 179 167 178 158 682
Jeffrey Vargas 193 16277 84 46.0 280 913 221 257 256 179 913 5.0
Guy Blunt 212 12759 60 35.5 282 906 236 218 206 179 839 2.0
Tham Namvong 218 18350 84 50.0 279 1009 268 216 249 276 1009 4.0

29 - Jaguars   Avg=826
Hunter Lazar 186 5235 28 10.0 244 832 220 221 176 161 778 1.0
Rowdy Twarogowski 209 18419 88 60.5 279 964 0
Brandon Gulczynski 210 20242 96 56.0 290 973 181 184 208 224 797 1.0
Evan Kurtz 221 19511 88 52.0 300 986 224 217 190 229 860 2.0

30 - Raiders   Avg=811
Steve Hamman 181 17458 96 47.5 244 828 157 149 147 174 627
Kevin Ciruli 202 20213 100 61.0 277 892 224 169 193 203 789 1.0
Scott Younie 207 19889 96 53.5 278 914 182 202 154 210 748 2.0
Gaius Tipton 221 21031 95 63.5 300 1022 254 249 190 192 885 2.0

Temporary Substitutes
Book Points High High Last Wk

Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg Won Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Won Team
Roman Archuleta 219 1652 8 bk219 5.0 257 854 0 0
Steve Badovinac 214 833 4 bk214 2.0 215 833 0 0
Jarrod Bahr 199 752 4 bk199 217 752 0 0
Jeff Bailey 212 0 0 bk212 0 0 0 0
Brandon Becker 228 0 0 bk228 0 0 0 0
Scott Berger 202 2354 12 196 4.0 227 810 0 0
Jason Bohling 206 0 0 bk206 0 0 0 0
Nate Bolton 199 0 0 bk199 0 0 0 0
Evan Boucher 171 702 4 bk171 196 702 0 0
Adam Bozek 212 868 4 bk212 4.5 256 868 0 0
Jermaine Brown 210 7697 36 213 22.0 278 966 0 0
Chad Butler 193 3213 16 200 11.5 247 832 0 0
Chris Carlson 195 0 0 bk195 0 0 0 0
Michael Carrasquillo 224 0 0 bk224 0 0 0 0
Phoenix Chavez 225 712 4 bk225 207 712 0 0
Tonn Che 198 0 0 bk198 0 0 0 0
Robert Coleman Jr. 173 756 4 bk173 3.0 230 756 0 0
Ed Cutshaw 205 3551 16 221 14.0 258 924 0 0
Jeff Dank 204 0 0 bk204 0 0 0 0
Jim DiMarzio 194 2397 12 199 8.0 249 863 224 197 202 237 860 5.0 2
Steve Dudek 193 667 4 bk193 1.0 194 667 0 0
Jody Duran 187 4022 20 201 15.5 258 893 0 0
John Ellis 219 0 0 bk219 0 0 0 0
Austin Fabry 224 0 0 bk224 0 0 0 0
Grant Fetty 201 1804 8 bk201 9.0 252 943 0 0
Eric Fink 191 635 4 bk191 1.0 188 635 0 0
Deon Fleming 225 7157 32 223 27.5 259 969 222 246 258 226 952 5.0 19
Hendrick Fuenmayor 218 0 0 bk218 0 0 0 0
Henry Fuenmayor 205 0 0 bk205 0 0 0 0
Dominic Garcia 210 784 4 bk210 2.0 212 784 0 0
Tonya Garcia 177 4025 24 167 8.0 222 794 0 0
Brian Garofano 207 975 4 bk207 4.0 266 975 243 209 257 266 975 4.0 29
Ricky Garris ___ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaitlynn Goldermann 174 653 4 bk174 200 653 0 0
Jason Graham 187 1620 8 bk187 6.0 246 874 0 0
Sean Hall 173 749 4 bk173 4.0 200 749 0 0
Sean Hamrock 220 0 0 bk220 0 0 0 0
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Book Points High High Last Wk
Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg Won Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Won Team
Larry Harper 212 0 0 bk212 0 0 0 0
Chloe Herman 214 0 0 bk214 0 0 0 0
Ryan Jeltema 224 1572 8 bk224 2.0 235 817 0 0
Kim Karam 187 7119 36 197 22.0 259 862 236 212 182 193 823 3.0 16
Mitch Knaub 222 3460 16 216 11.5 279 894 0 0
Rick Kouri 223 1792 8 bk223 4.0 248 939 0 0
Mike Law 190 0 0 bk190 0 0 0 0
Shawn Lee 220 845 4 bk220 1.5 217 845 0 0
Kirk Lowery 187 0 0 bk187 0 0 0 0
Rodwyn Lyons 198 2802 16 175 5.0 225 772 0 0
John MacFarlane 211 0 0 bk211 0 0 0 0
Robert McQuoid 170 11266 60 187 43.5 257 896 0 0
Duane Mellinger 213 6838 32 213 15.5 269 956 0 0
Stephen Mirandi 210 1571 8 bk210 4.0 235 803 0 0
Mason Moore 228 0 0 bk228 0 0 0 0
Morgan Moore 223 2510 12 209 2.5 278 921 0 0
Ben Morgan 220 859 4 bk220 234 859 0 0
Tony Mueller 191 1496 8 bk191 4.0 206 762 0 0
John O'Boyle 182 2225 12 185 7.0 258 772 0 0
Rocco Panetta 198 0 0 bk198 0 0 0 0
Tim Parrott 211 0 0 bk211 0 0 0 0
Nik(L) Patel(L) 166 0 0 bk166 0 0 0 0
Annie Peck 157 0 0 bk157 0 0 0 0
Sean Peck 204 0 0 bk204 0 0 0 0
Jason Poole 197 3441 16 215 10.0 258 954 0 0
Eric Powers 204 715 4 bk204 1.0 216 715 0 0
William Reynolds 212 3226 16 201 7.0 237 843 0 0
Scott Roberts 222 840 4 bk222 3.0 248 840 0 0
Stacy Roberts ___ 769 4 bk171 4.0 236 769 180 236 211 142 769 4.0 10
Andre Robinson 206 7215 36 200 20.0 249 850 179 203 213 186 781 1.0 27
Tamica Robnett 192 4794 24 199 19.0 238 883 212 224 213 193 842 1
Bryan Roepken 212 0 0 bk212 0 0 0 0
Shamus Saunders 212 2674 12 222 6.5 276 912 0 0
Adam Schiel 212 0 0 bk212 0 0 0 0
Andy Schlehuber 206 3191 16 199 14.5 256 837 0 0
Ron Sierra 188 1526 8 bk188 5.0 211 800 0 0
Michael D. Smith 209 898 4 bk209 5.0 247 898 247 240 212 199 898 5.0 8
Leif Sorensen 202 7502 36 208 31.0 256 933 195 214 192 236 837 4.0 22
Christian Stevens 202 0 0 bk202 0 0 0 0
Stephan Sutton 217 763 4 bk217 1.0 223 763 0 0
Bertha Tallaferro 195 0 0 bk195 0 0 0 0
Ezekiel Vigil 198 793 4 bk198 3.0 224 793 0 0
Steve Wilkerson 204 0 0 bk204 0 0 0 0
Alfred Wolfe III 227 0 0 bk227 0 0 0 0
Randall Wood 232 0 0 bk232 0 0 0 0
Joseph Yates 205 5286 24 220 21.5 290 953 0 0
Kelly Zapf 214 1799 8 bk214 8.0 257 903 0 0

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   108601
 View standings, bowler history, statistics and more. Also check out the Mobile App.   
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NFL Scratch XIV02/18/2026    Week 25 of 35 Page 8

High Match Points: Regular Team Members
z    Division 1: NFC

Points Points Points
Name Won %Won Name Won %Won Name Won %Won
Billy Gensch 95.0 76.00%
Cameron Sedillos 95.0 76.00%
Greg Davies 85.5 68.40%
Steve Fabrizio 85.0 68.00%
Chris Lawson 79.0 65.83%
Mike Mounts 78.5 62.80%
Colby Chute 74.5 62.08%
Chris Baetz 70.0 56.00%
Daymon Johnson 70.0 58.82%
Michael Smith 69.0 55.20%
Richard Vitko 69.0 60.00%
David Kling 69.0 57.50%
Deidre Kisner 67.0 53.60%
Bob Tomlinson 66.5 57.83%
Steve Massey 66.0 54.10%
John Christie 66.0 52.80%
Dylan Hewitt 66.0 52.80%
Erick Villagomez 66.0 60.00%
Judah Kraemer 64.0 53.33%
Donnie Voshell 61.5 62.76%
James Ceci 60.5 50.42%

Mike Vasquez 60.0 50.00%
Tyler Seeley 59.5 47.60%
Dale Frank 59.0 48.36%
Josh Berrelez 59.0 49.17%
Carter Skau 59.0 47.20%
Jerry Keily 59.0 53.64%
James Spreng 58.5 46.80%
Adam Miller 57.5 63.89%
Eric Biggs 57.5 46.00%
Mike Lujan 57.0 51.82%
Jeff Montgomery 57.0 67.06%
Angela Dato 56.5 47.08%
Shawn Smith 56.5 47.08%
Travis Johnson 56.5 51.36%
Christina Marshall 56.0 48.70%
Butch Baessler 55.5 50.45%
Tim Brown 55.0 47.83%
Nara Shagdar 54.5 47.39%
Mike Chavez 53.0 44.17%
JC Martinez 53.0 48.18%
Bill Peters 52.5 42.00%

Jeffrie Delaney 52.5 50.00%
David Ramsey 52.5 43.75%
Brian Fancher 52.5 45.65%
Jeremiah McQueen 51.0 46.36%
Jarod Garris 50.5 48.10%
Zach Belter 49.0 40.83%
Gabriel Melendez 48.5 51.05%
Zach Garcia 48.0 43.64%
Nick Eden 47.5 45.24%
Sumukha Prasanna 43.0 37.39%
Bobbi Lawson 38.5 35.00%
Dennis Minardi 37.5 34.09%
Corey Sandberg 37.0 46.84%
Don Patterson 34.0 52.31%
Angie Smith 33.0 28.21%
Ashley Arnson 32.5 26.00%
Jared Trombatore 29.5 59.00%
Kevin Hartman 23.5 52.22%
Dallas Sandberg 19.5 48.75%
Donald Galvin 8.0 53.33%
Justin Sanchez 4.0 40.00%

z    Division 2: AFC
Points Points Points

Name Won %Won Name Won %Won Name Won %Won
Ron Owings 87.0 72.50%
Frank Kebis 85.0 68.00%
Lynn Lazar 82.5 66.00%
James Polk 79.5 66.25%
Nick Hays 78.0 65.00%
Dante Lundy 72.5 63.60%
Brenna Tripp 72.5 63.04%
Tim Tripp 69.5 60.43%
Steve Sutterlin 69.5 55.60%
Ray Nash 69.5 55.60%
Jacob Jackson 68.5 54.80%
Brandon Wallace 66.0 52.80%
Gaius Tipton 63.5 52.92%
Mike Kelley 62.0 49.60%
Dave Newsom 61.5 49.20%
Kevin Ciruli 61.0 48.80%
Jeff Pelletier 61.0 55.45%
Rowdy Twarogowski 60.5 55.00%
Jim Nelson 60.0 57.14%
Nick Smith 60.0 48.00%
Felix Garcia 59.0 47.20%

Steve Bender 59.0 51.30%
Denric Hiatt 58.0 48.33%
Jared(L) Kaufmann(L) 58.0 48.33%
Mark Williams 58.0 50.43%
Brad Slichko 57.5 46.00%
Evan Barthels 57.5 47.72%
Matt Murrow 56.0 56.00%
Brandon Gulczynski 56.0 46.67%
Gantulga Sumiya 55.0 52.38%
Scott Younie 53.5 44.58%
Dan Streeter 53.5 56.32%
Lance Dreiling 52.5 47.73%
Jonatan Cifuentes 52.5 42.00%
Evan Kurtz 52.0 47.27%
Lonnie Boss 52.0 43.33%
Brian Davis 50.5 43.91%
Tham Namvong 50.0 47.62%
Michael Sprague 50.0 55.56%
Aaron Cottrell 49.0 42.61%
Josh Hernandez 48.5 38.80%
Jesse Lopez 48.0 50.53%

Steve Hamman 47.5 39.58%
Jeffrey Vargas 46.0 43.81%
Ted Vargas 45.0 36.00%
Dave Ehrler 44.5 38.70%
Anthony Andreozzi 44.5 44.50%
Mary Garcia 43.5 34.80%
Tim Cover 43.5 51.18%
Robert McCoy 42.5 44.74%
Taryn Tripp 40.5 38.57%
Terry Foxworthy 40.0 47.06%
Isabel Ping 40.0 38.83%
Gary Cook 38.5 42.78%
Guy Blunt 35.5 47.33%
Sharon Coleman 35.0 33.65%
Cristina Gunnett 34.0 45.33%
Marc Scherlis 33.0 58.41%
Stephanie Kaufmann 26.0 39.39%
Rob Muren 26.0 38.24%
Rick Behil 22.0 44.00%
Scot Sturgis 11.5 38.33%
Hunter Lazar 10.0 28.57%
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